
2006-2007 Plzeňský kraj
Muži   Males

věk  age qx px lx dx Lx Tx ex

0 0,003292 0,996708 100000 329 99707 7397991 73,98
1 0,000349 0,999651 99671 35 99653 7298283 73,22
2 0,000192 0,999808 99636 19 99626 7198630 72,25
3 0,000591 0,999409 99617 59 99587 7099004 71,26
4 0,000316 0,999684 99558 31 99542 6999416 70,30
5 0,000248 0,999752 99527 25 99514 6899874 69,33
6 0,000077 0,999923 99502 8 99498 6800360 68,34
7 0,000078 0,999922 99494 8 99490 6700862 67,35
8 0,000098 0,999902 99486 10 99482 6601371 66,35
9 0,000094 0,999906 99477 9 99472 6501890 65,36

10 0,000124 0,999876 99467 12 99461 6402418 64,37
11 0,000149 0,999851 99455 15 99447 6302957 63,38
12 0,000195 0,999805 99440 19 99430 6203509 62,38
13 0,000191 0,999809 99421 19 99411 6104079 61,40
14 0,000201 0,999799 99402 20 99392 6004668 60,41
15 0,000253 0,999747 99382 25 99369 5905276 59,42
16 0,000220 0,999780 99357 22 99346 5805907 58,44
17 0,000357 0,999643 99335 35 99317 5706562 57,45
18 0,000703 0,999297 99299 70 99264 5607245 56,47
19 0,000794 0,999206 99229 79 99190 5507981 55,51
20 0,000763 0,999237 99151 76 99113 5408791 54,55
21 0,000706 0,999294 99075 70 99040 5309678 53,59
22 0,000691 0,999309 99005 68 98971 5210638 52,63
23 0,000752 0,999248 98937 74 98899 5111667 51,67
24 0,001193 0,998807 98862 118 98803 5012768 50,70
25 0,001246 0,998754 98744 123 98683 4913964 49,76
26 0,001176 0,998824 98621 116 98563 4815281 48,83
27 0,000969 0,999031 98505 95 98458 4716718 47,88
28 0,000856 0,999144 98410 84 98368 4618260 46,93
29 0,000664 0,999336 98326 65 98293 4519893 45,97
30 0,000705 0,999295 98260 69 98226 4421600 45,00
31 0,000804 0,999196 98191 79 98152 4323374 44,03
32 0,000806 0,999194 98112 79 98073 4225222 43,07
33 0,000884 0,999116 98033 87 97990 4127149 42,10
34 0,000973 0,999027 97946 95 97899 4029160 41,14
35 0,001020 0,998980 97851 100 97801 3931261 40,18
36 0,001042 0,998958 97751 102 97700 3833460 39,22
37 0,001216 0,998784 97649 119 97590 3735759 38,26
38 0,001317 0,998683 97531 128 97467 3638169 37,30
39 0,001513 0,998487 97402 147 97329 3540703 36,35
40 0,001378 0,998622 97255 134 97188 3443374 35,41
41 0,001395 0,998605 97121 135 97053 3346186 34,45
42 0,001823 0,998177 96985 177 96897 3249133 33,50
43 0,002382 0,997618 96809 231 96693 3152236 32,56
44 0,002493 0,997507 96578 241 96458 3055543 31,64
45 0,002897 0,997103 96337 279 96198 2959085 30,72
46 0,002903 0,997097 96058 279 95919 2862887 29,80
47 0,003062 0,996938 95779 293 95633 2766969 28,89
48 0,004614 0,995386 95486 441 95266 2671336 27,98
49 0,005775 0,994225 95045 549 94771 2576071 27,10
50 0,005977 0,994023 94496 565 94214 2481300 26,26



2006-2007 Plzeňský kraj
Muži   Males

věk  age qx px lx dx Lx Tx ex

51 0,006506 0,993494 93932 611 93626 2387086 25,41
52 0,006812 0,993188 93320 636 93003 2293460 24,58
53 0,007440 0,992560 92685 690 92340 2200457 23,74
54 0,009057 0,990943 91995 833 91579 2108117 22,92
55 0,009886 0,990114 91162 901 90711 2016538 22,12
56 0,010145 0,989855 90261 916 89803 1925827 21,34
57 0,011074 0,988926 89345 989 88850 1836024 20,55
58 0,011589 0,988411 88356 1024 87844 1747174 19,77
59 0,013831 0,986169 87332 1208 86728 1659330 19,00
60 0,015755 0,984245 86124 1357 85445 1572602 18,26
61 0,017668 0,982332 84767 1498 84018 1487157 17,54
62 0,018875 0,981125 83269 1572 82484 1403139 16,85
63 0,019942 0,980058 81698 1629 80883 1320655 16,17
64 0,019640 0,980360 80068 1573 79282 1239772 15,48
65 0,022034 0,977966 78496 1730 77631 1160490 14,78
66 0,024436 0,975564 76766 1876 75828 1082859 14,11
67 0,026452 0,973548 74890 1981 73900 1007030 13,45
68 0,029477 0,970523 72909 2149 71835 933131 12,80
69 0,030640 0,969360 70760 2168 69676 861296 12,17
70 0,032888 0,967112 68592 2256 67464 791619 11,54
71 0,038111 0,961889 66336 2528 65072 724155 10,92
72 0,042853 0,957147 63808 2734 62441 659083 10,33
73 0,045150 0,954850 61074 2757 59695 596642 9,77
74 0,048376 0,951624 58316 2821 56906 536947 9,21
75 0,053007 0,946993 55495 2942 54024 480041 8,65
76 0,059132 0,940868 52554 3108 51000 426016 8,11
77 0,066542 0,933458 49446 3290 47801 375017 7,58
78 0,073769 0,926231 46156 3405 44453 327216 7,09
79 0,081030 0,918970 42751 3464 41019 282762 6,61
80 0,090599 0,909401 39287 3559 37507 241743 6,15
81 0,101338 0,898662 35728 3621 33917 204236 5,72
82 0,111843 0,888157 32107 3591 30312 170319 5,30
83 0,124276 0,875724 28516 3544 26744 140007 4,91
84 0,138046 0,861954 24972 3447 23249 113263 4,54
85 0,153312 0,846688 21525 3300 19875 90015 4,18
86 0,170199 0,829801 18225 3102 16674 70140 3,85
87 0,188836 0,811164 15123 2856 13695 53466 3,54
88 0,209347 0,790653 12267 2568 10983 39771 3,24
89 0,231852 0,768148 9699 2249 8575 28788 2,97
90 0,256458 0,743542 7450 1911 6495 20213 2,71
91 0,283257 0,716743 5540 1569 4755 13718 2,48
92 0,312316 0,687684 3971 1240 3350 8963 2,26
93 0,343669 0,656331 2730 938 2261 5612 2,06
94 0,377308 0,622692 1792 676 1454 3351 1,87
95 0,413172 0,586828 1116 461 885 1897 1,70
96 0,451137 0,548863 655 295 507 1012 1,54
97 0,491004 0,508996 359 176 271 504 1,40
98 0,532491 0,467509 183 97 134 233 1,27
99 0,575226 0,424774 86 49 61 99 1,16

100 0,618742 0,381258 36 22 25 38 1,05
101 0,662483 0,337517 14 9 9 13 0,94
102 0,705812 0,294188 5 3 3 4 0,79
103 1,000000 0,000000 1 1 1 1 0,50


